FORM PTO-1595 **COMMERCE** 

1-31-92

02-ASD-124 (GT)

12-11-2002

US DEPARTMENT OF

## ark Office

RECORDATIO

PAI.	102300570		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached organic ments or copy thereof		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ROBERT P. BENJEY /2/D 3/07	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: EATON CORPORATION		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No	Internal Address: ATTN: R. A. Johnston Street Address: EATON CENTER 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE		
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114		
X Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes X No		
Other			
Execution Date: November 26, 2002			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	ne execution date of the application is November 26, 2002  B. Patent No.		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
document should be mailed: Attorney: ROGER A. JOHNSTON	7. Total fee (337 CFR 3.42)\$40.00		
Name: EATON CORPORATION	Enclosed		
Internal Address: PATENT LAW DEPARTMENT	X Authorized to be charged to deposit		
Street Address: EATON CENTER	account.		
1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114-2584	8. Deposit Account Number: 05-0275		
DO NOT USE THE			

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

ROGER A. JOHNSTON

NAME of SENDER

SIGNATURE OF SENDER

December 3, 2002

DATE

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

**Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington D.C. 20503.

12/11/2002 LMUELLER 00000094 050275 10308789

01 FC:8021 40.00 CH

> **PATENT** REEL: 013554 FRAME: 0106

Attorney Docket No.: 02-ASD-124 (GT)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I **ROBERT P. BENJEY**, of **7535 Walsh Road, Dexter,** in the County of **Washtenaw**, State of **Michigan**, have invented certain improvements in:

	ELECTRI	CALLY CONTROL	LED REFUE	LING VAPOR V	ENT SHUTOFF	
and	<u>X</u>	for which <b>We are</b> abou	ut to make applic	cation for Letters Pater	nt in the United States;	
and,		for which application fo		t in the United States		
	of Ohio, having	EATON CORPORATION g its principal place of bu acquiring an interest the	isiness at 1111			
EATO Amerithe	aluable consider of CORPORA ica and all fore of the said application of the said application. Serial National Actions and for its less than and for its less of and prosecutives or, for litigator for the beneat the constant of the said and prosecutives or, for litigator for the beneat the constant is and prosecutives or, for litigator for the beneat the constant is and prosecutives or, for litigator for the beneat the constant is and prosecutives or, for litigator for the beneat the constant is and the constant is an additional the constant is a constant in the constant in the constant is a constant in the constant in the constant in the constant is a constant in the con	EFORE, in consideration eration, receipt of which TION, its successors and ign countries to the said NOVEMBER, Societation, to here insert the oction, to here insert the enterior of the United States erefor, to be held and entered as the same would have ant and agree to execute attion of applications for Lation regarding, or for the effit of my assignee without as Assignee thereof.	is hereby acknown designs, the further formula instruments of purpose of prout further or other designs.	wledged, I do sell, assill and exclusive right in scribed in the specifical by authorize our attorional Number of the serial Number of the serial Number of the serial Number of the serial term for which said Lee had this Assignment or documents required the United States of Attecting title to the saider compensation than	sign, and transfer unto so in the United States of ation executed by me on ney, authorized to aid application, as soon , preparatory to ns for Letters Patent, ar rION, for its own use an etters Patent are granted that all foreign invention or Letters Pate that above set forth; and	n as nd d ed, de;
Signa (Print	ST WITNESS:  Allunder	an Iman				
SEC	OND WITNESS	S:				
	ature in alis Qui	ntman	Ro	nventor Signature, ROB	ERT P. BENJEY	
			Date: _	11/26/02	-	

**RECORDED: 12/03/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013554 FRAME: 0107